 -73-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION (PFC) AC-DC
INTERNAL OPEN FRAME SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
100 WATTS SINGLE OUTPUT HVP103 SERIES
FEATURES:
 5" X 3" X 1" COMPACT SIZE &
HIGH POWER DENSITY

DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3Vdc ≤ Any Voltage ≤12.0Vdc
3.3-5.0Vdc/ 20.0-18.0A, 5.1-6.0Vdc/ 17.8-15.0A,
6.1-8.0Vdc/ 14.8-11.0A, 8.1-10.0Vdc/ 10.9-9.5A,
10.1-10.9Vdc/ 9.4-9.0A, 11.0-12.0Vdc/ 9.0-8.5A.
12.0Vdc< Any Voltage ≤24.0Vdc
12.1-14.0Vdc/8.4-7.3A, 14.1-16.0Vdc/7.3-6.4A,
16.1-18.0Vdc/6.3-5.7A, 18.1-20.0Vdc/5.6-5.1A,
20.1-22.0Vdc/5.1-4.6A, 22.1-24.0Vdc/4.6-4.2A
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MAIN O/P VO1 ★@#
MODEL NO.
Min. Typ. Volt. Peak
CONTINUOUS
POWER
HVP103-033200 0.8A 20.0A 3.3V 25.0A  66W
HVP103-050180 0.6A 18.0A 5.0V 25.0A  90W
HVP103-120085 0.0A  8.5A 12.0V 11.0A 102W
HVP103-150068 0.5A  6.8A 15.0V  8.5A 103W
HVP103-240042 0.3A  4.2A 24.0V  5.0A 100W
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.  "#" Remote sensing.
Remark: Peak output, less than 60sec. with 10% duty cycle.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 319.0g (11.25 Oz.)
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT